1 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Pb-Free Thick Film Chip Resistors NRCL Series
FEATURES
Type EIA
Size
Power Rating
at 70°C

                                                   102 = 1K ohms     106 = 10meg ohms
Thick Film Chip Resistors NRCL Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM (1% tolerance E-24 & E-96 values)
NRCL  10  F  1003  TR 10  F
 		                     RoHS compliant
                                             Opt. reel quantity for 0201 ~ 1210 case sizes
                                        Tape & Reel Packaging
 	                  Resistance Code: First 3 figures are signif﻿icant,
                                                              4th digit is the multiplier, “R”
                                                              indicates a decimal point.
                        Tolerance Code: F=1%
                    Size Code
            Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM (5% tolerance E-24 values)
NRCL  10  J  103  TR 10  F
 		                    RoHS compliant
                                           Opt. reel quantity for 0201 ~ 1210 case sizes
                                      Tape & Reel Packaging
 	                Resistance Code: First 3 figures are signif﻿icant,
                                                            4th digit is the multiplier, “R”
                                                            indicates a decimal point.
                        Tolerance Code: J=5%
                    Size Code
            Series
DIMENSIONS (mm)
Type Power
Rating
EIA
Size L W H T t
NRCL02 1/20W 0201 0.6 ± 0.03 0.3 ± 0.03 0.23 ± 0.03 0.10 ± 0.05 0.15 ± 0.05
NRCL04 1/16W 0402 1.0 ± 0.05 0.50 ± 0.05 0.35 ± 0.05 0.20 ± 0.10 0.25 ± 0.10
NRCL06 1/10W 0603 1.6 ± 0.10 0.8 ± 0.10 0.45 ± 0.15 0.30 ± 0.10 0.30 ± 0.15
NRCL10 1/8W 0805 2.0 ± 0.10 1.25 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.15 0.40 ± 0.20 0.40 ± 0.20
NRCL12 1/4W 1206 3.1 ± 0.10 1.60 ± 0.10 0.60 ± 0.15 0.50 ± 0.20 0.45 ± 0.20
NRCL25 1/3W 1210 3.1 ± 0.10 2.60 ± 0.10 0.55 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.20
NRCL02ZO Jumper 0201 Same as NRCL02
NRCL04ZO Jumper 0402 Same as NRCL04
NRCL06ZO Jumper 0603 Same as NRCL06
NRCL10ZO Jumper 0805 Same as NRCL10
NRCL12ZO Jumper 1206 Same as NRCL12
NRCL25ZO Jumper 1210 Same as NRCL25
CONSTRUCTION
3 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Thick Film Chip Resistors NRCL Series
Marking (No marking on 0201 and 0402 size).
1. For E-12 & E-24 Series (±1%=F, ±2% = G, ±5% = J, (STD) Tolerance In 0603, 0805, 1206, 1210, 2010 and  2512 sizes:
	           3 DIGIT SYSTEM - First two digits are significant and third digit is multiplier, “R” indicates decimal on values under 10 ohms.
               Examples:  R10 = .10 ohms    1R0 = 1.0 ohms	    102 = 1k ohms        470 = 47 ohms
          103 = 10k ohms    101 = 100 ohms          104 = 100k ohms    105 = 1 megohms
2. For E-96 Series (±1%-F Tolerance)  in 0805, 1206 and 1210 sizes:
	           4 DIGIT SYSTEM - First 3 digits are significant and fourth digit is multiplier, “R” indicates decimal on values under 100 ohms.
          Examples: 0R10 = .10 ohms      1R00 = 1.0 ohms     10R0 = 10 ohms  1003 = 100 kohms
                               1000 = 100 ohms      1004 = 1 megohms  1001 = 1k ohms
                               1052 = 10.5k ohms   1002 = 10k ohms      2213 = 221k ohms
3.  For E-96 Series (±1% -F Tolerance) in 0603 size
              3 DIGIT SYSTEM (Due to space restrictions)
STANDARD E-12, E-24, E-96 VALUES AND 0603 1% TOLERANCE RESISTANCE CODES
Note: 0603 1% resistor values that are exclusive to E-12 or E-24 (ex. 12K) are marked with the three character 5% tolerance code
MULTIPLIER CODE
Resistance Code
XX
CODING FORMULA
Multiplier Code
X
0603 E-96 MARKING EXAMPLES
10Ω = 01X
7.5k Ω = 85B or 85b
150k Ω = 18D or 18d
1 MegΩ = 01E
0603 1% E-12/E-24 Values
160Ω  = 161
12KΩ  = 123